Reston Masters 2-Mile Lake Swim

Lake Audubon, Reston, VA / Sunday, May 31, 1998

Sanctioned by PVMSC for USMS, Inc. Sanction #108-005

Overall Results

Age Group Results Wet Suit Results

Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
1 00:41:03 James H. Kegley 300 M 40 M1
2 00:42:04 Robbie Allen 103 M 32 M2
3 00:42:06 Roque J. Santos 101 M 30 M3
4 00:44:00 Paul A. Fetters 303 M 44 M4
5 00:44:03 Brian C. Davis 32 M 27 M5
6 00:44:07 Jeffrey H. Roddin 105 M 29 M6
7 00:44:09 Stephen A. Bauman 107 M 33 M7
8 00:44:23 Dale E. McElhattan, Jr. 106 M 36 M8
9 00:45:32 Holly A. Sisk 112 F 23 F1
10 00:45:37 Andrew J. Johnson 110 M 33 M9
11 00:45:43 Rob Copeland 108 M 41 M 10
12 00:45:54 David L. Orton 102 M 20 M 11
13 00:46:12 Russell J. Kominski 100 M 24 M 12
14 00:46:22 Andrew R. Geiszler 315 M 29 M 13
15 00:46:26 David D. Casto 314 M 45 M 14
16 00:46:30 Dave Holland 111 M 30 M 15
17 00:46:36 Penny S. Bates 312 F 36 F 2
18 00:46:57 Timothy D. Fitzpatrick 330 M 34 M 16
19 00:46:59 Gerry W. Gray 306 M 37 M 17
20 00:47:04 Erik S. Hendrickson 304 M 30 M 18
21 00:47:14 Matthew W. Fetters 116 M 37 M 19
22 00:47:17 Thomas A. Denes 319 M 40 M 20
23 00:47:23 Elizabeth S. Harris 307 F 22 F 3
24 00:47:26 Beverly L. Enochs 113 F 26 F 4
25 00:48:17 Bruce D. Fisher 311 M 49 M 21
26 00:48:23 Gilbert P. Smith 310 M 35 M 22
27 00:48:32 Shirley A. Loftus 325 F 46 F5
28 00:48:37 James D. Hogsten 120 M 35 M 23
29 00:48:47 Jason S. Krucoff 341 M 29 M 24
30 00:48:51 Daniel H. Bliton 339 M 33 M25
31 00:49:03 Nate Gordon 316 M 28 M 26
32 00:49:03 Daniel A. Rudolph 338 M 26 M 27
33 00:49:10 Mathew M. Davis 125 M 31 M 28
34 00:49:14 Rose E. Rice 335 F 24 F 6
35 00:49:17 Stephanie E. Cope 309 F 25 F 7
36 00:49:19 Maureen P. Cragin 318 F 34 F 8
37 00:49:19 Patrick Ryan 324 M 39 M 29
38 00:49:24 Craig M. Badinger 327 M 24 M 30
39 00:49:24 Sam Scoggin 148 M 37 M 31
40 00:49:29 Rodney D. Peltzer 122 M 41 M 32
41 00:49:40 Brian R. Hobbs 320 M 40 M 33
42 00:49:41 Mindy McLoughlin 121 F 34 F9
43 00:49:44 Jennifer L. Ashton 115 F 26 F 10
44 00:49:45 Jennifer A. Griffith-Johnson 137 F 28 F 11
45 00:49:50 Scott Schutzmeister 114 M 33 M 34

Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
46 00:49:52 Susan K. Skiff 123 F 43 F 12
47 00:49:56 Dirk A. Young 317 M 34 M 35
48 00:50:07 Sarah B. Mahoney 322 F 26 F 13
49 00:50:15 John C. Barrett 133 M 33 M 36
50 00:50:30 Robert G. Morse 117 M 30 M 37
51 00:50:34 Julie L. Andrews 305 F 29 F 14
52 00:50:38 Chris W. Kenney 331 M 42 M 38
53 00:50:57 Edwin E. Marroquin 139 M 31 M 39
54 00:51:04 Bob Webb 119 M 43 M 40



55 00:51:06 Jeffrey W. Peters 129 M 24 M4l
56 00:51:18 David R. Taylor 131 M 37 M42
57 00:51:24 John E. Buechler 308 M 30 M43
58 00:51:24 Gene A. Wozny 151 M 27 M 44
59 00:51:40 Jamie M. Gannon 128 M 35 M 45
60 00:51:42 Chris Buchner 370 M 37 M 46
61 00:51:42 Ellen Grant 355 F 30 F 15
62 00:51:57 Holly A. Northrup 358 F 28 F 16
63 00:52:00 Diane Wian 132 F 43 F 17
64 00:52:01 Robby L. Hannam 391 M 28 M 47
65 00:52:02 Evan J. Parker, IIT 364 M 42 M 48
66 00:52:03 John R. Shrum 380 M 49 M 49
67 00:52:06 Willis C. Braswell, Jr. 126 M 53 M50
68 00:52:10 Rose Kehoe 446 F 31 F 18
69 00:52:23 Wynn K. Fertig 329 M 38 M51
70 00:52:29 Mary A. Lee 348 F 39 F 19
71 00:52:39 Michael L. Bartlett 354 M 43 M52
72 00:52:41 Gray L. Edwards 337 M 44 MS53
73 00:52:46 Brady A. Phillips 377 M 30 M54
74 00:52:48 Robert R. Williams 130 M 55 M55
75 00:53:09 Maryann E. Stott 150 F 25 F 20
76 00:53:13 ILee H. Kyle 332 M 36 M56
77 00:53:13 Kathy A. Larin 345 F 33 F 21
78 00:53:20 Sheila A. Peters 334 F 39 F 22
79 00:53:25 Kimberly L. Lawrence 333 F 34 F 23
80 00:53:34 Cindy L. Eckert 127 F 39 F 24
81 00:53:42 Katrina J. Ryan 342 F 25 F 25
82 00:53:47 Martha L. Bent 313 F 38 F 26
83 00:53:47 Brenda S. Meek 157 F 36 F 27
84 00:53:49 Bob E. King 138 M 29 M 57
85 00:53:50 Karen E. Howe 356 F 33 F 28
86 00:54:00 Larry J. Curran 344 M 54 M 58
87 00:54:11 Chrissie Carlson 340 F 25 F 29
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
88 00:54:26 John H. Post 363 M 50 M 59
89 00:54:38 Kiran E. Beyer 144 F 27 F 30
90 00:54:41 Jim Desrosiers 145 M 43 M 60
91 00:54:45 Hope Hall 366 F 31 F 31
92 00:54:46 Phyllis E. Sickenberger 368 F 35 F 32
93 00:54:51 Rich McLaughlin 397 M 45 M6l
94 00:54:54 Richard J. Wallace 124 M 50 M 62
95 00:54:58 Rosemary A. Stifter 383 F 35 F 33
96 00:55:04 Steve H. Grossman 186 M 35 M 63
97 00:55:04 Susan L. Schlemmer 350 F 29 F 34
98 00:55:10 David C. Harmon 352 M 48 M 64
99 00:55:13 Matthew G. Shirley 359 M 37 M65
100 00:55:17 Benjamin H. Schleider 347 M 45 M 66
101 00:55:33 Teri M. Valocchi 390 F 44 F 35
102 00:55:34 Norman A. Weinberg 362 M 43 M 67
103 00:55:36 William L. Sickenberger, Jr 149 M 38 M 68
104 00:55:37 Nancy T. Hunyady 357 F 39 F 36
105 00:56:08 Cheryl L. Bruner 153 F 39 F 37
106 00:56:21 Ken Beier 143 M 48 M 69
107 00:56:40 Kim L. Guenther 336 F 36 F 38
108 00:56:59 Andrew S. Fraser 220 M 31 M 70
109 00:57:12 Michael C. Aaby 393 M 49 MT71
110 00:57:24 ILeonard B. Jansen 388 M 42 M 72
111 00:57:25 Frederick M. Johnson 375 M 38 M73
112 00:57:36 Barney Hungerford 387 M 65 M 74
113 00:57:37 Kurt P. Smith 381 M 38 M75
114 00:57:39 Mary Ann Stich 382 F 37 F 39
115 00:57:42 Jonathan A. Morris 323 M 41 M 76
116 00:57:44 Thomas E. Spence 346 M 53 M 77
117 00:57:45 Kei Koizumi 152 M 29 M 78
118 00:57:52  Jennifer L. Denko 326 F 31 F 40
119 00:58:05 Amy L. Wisneskey 401 F 25 F 41
120 00:58:17 Mary E. Mess 155 F 32 F 42
121 00:58:19 Ted Hallinan 374 M 33 M79
122 00:58:37 Patty Devanny 161 F 39 F 43
123 00:58:44 Jim Leimkuhler 178 M 52 M 80
124 00:58:49 James S. Kurz 376 M 48 M 81
125 00:58:51 Jorge A. Reis 349 M 33 M 82
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
126 00:58:58 Kathleen A. Snyder 361 F 35 F 44
127 00:58:59 Julie T. Gibbons 384 F 29 F 45
128 00:59:02  Stephen P. Mathis 135 M 43 M 83



129 00:59:06
130 00:59:07
131 00:59:11
132 00:59:16
133 00:59:17
134 00:59:17
135 00:59:25
136 00:59:29
137 00:59:29
138 00:59:40
139 00:59:44
140 00:59:48
141 00:59:51
142 01:00:01
143 01:00:10
144 01:00:13
145 01:00:16
146 01:00:18
147 01:00:25
148 01:01:12
149 01:01:20
150 01:01:21
151 01:01:40
152 01:01:40
153 01:01:41
154 01:01:42
155 01:01:53
156 01:02:11
157 01:02:23
158 01:02:52
159 01:02:56
160 01:03:33
161 01:03:57
162 01:04:07
163 01:04:08
164 01:04:39
165 01:04:48
166 01:05:02
167 01:05:04
168 01:05:10
169 01:05:13
170 01:05:19
171 01:05:21
172 01:05:28
173 01:05:35
174 01:05:41
175 01:05:46
176 01:05:55
177 01:06:35
178 01:06:46
179 01:06:53
180 01:07:06
181 01:07:13
182 01:07:18
183 01:07:40
184 01:07:49
185 01:08:10
186 01:08:57
187 01:09:06
188 01:09:32
189 01:09:46
190 01:10:08
191 01:10:41
192 01:10:57
193 01:11:07
194 01:11:24
195 01:12:22
196 01:12:37
197 01:12:42
198 01:13:45
199 01:14:12
200 01:14:18
201 01:15:26
202 01:15:56
Place Time

John H. Anderson
Joseph G. Giitter
Jack Kirlin

Andrea A. Armstrong
Allison S. O'Neill
Douglas L. Prince
Rob K. Bigelow
Wayne R. Hartke
Deborah J. Morrin
John Bailey

Jose E. Roman
Ralph B. Swiger, II
Neil Medoff

Jo Scott

Andrea L. Crescioli
Michael C. Wimsatt
Kevin Halligan
Robert D. Stofferson
Elliot M. Rockler
Terry L. Smith
John C. Kamman
Linda P. Kennedy
Stacy K. Dymond
Lynn D. Hazlewood
Jeanne M. Coon
Maureen P. Hart
Amy E. Webster
George D. Heavey
James R. Slaugh
Howard B. Craddock
William L. Diggs
Kenneth P. Weinberg
Howard Polster
Janelle C. Rogers
Edward E. Pagett
Bob Coulton

Alicia McCarthy
David L. Sachleben
Karen E. Whelan
Anne M. Kilpatrick
Earl I. Shores
Sharon K. Donovan
William C. Kenney
Julio Aponte
Andrew D. Rudin
Ralph K. Joseph
Ellyn L. Vail

Charles G. Mackall, Jr.

David W. Gentry
Kim N. Kehler

James F. Gilmore
Doug Brogan
Timothy J. Ettridge
Mary Agnes Carey
Ian Fitzsimmons
Susan M. Kelly

Rob Dobry

Erik Wellford

Jay S. McLaughlin
John C. Vail

Iris E. Madison

H. Donald Messer
Sterling S. Pilette
Kathleen M. Strub
Deborah J. Fish
John E. McCartney
Donald F. Walter
Dennis F. Mensinger
Suzanne W. Doggett
Alan L. Madison
Robert G. Makinen
Heather L. Cassidy
James A. Sebben
Marianne B. Brogan
Name

203 01:16:16
204 01:17:08

Mindy L. Murdza
Bradly J. Irish

404 M 35 M 84
372 M 38 M85
353 M 59 M 86
208 F 42 F 46
203 F 27 F 47
171 M 36 M 87
369 M 45 M 88
165 M 50 M 89
193 F 35 F 48
182 M 36 M 90
411 M 33 MOl
168 M 41 M 92
176 M 55 M 93
159 F 46 F 49
405 F 36 F 50
170 M 47 M 9%
164 M 43 M 95
160 M 36 M 96
154 M 47 M 97
389 M 58 M 98
445 M 32 M 99
410 F 37 F 51
386 F 34 F 53
188 F 52 F 52
140 F 22 F 54
409 F 33 F 55
169 F 23 F 56
392 M 51 M 100
351 M 53 M 101
425 M 44 M 102
174 M 42 M 103
414 M 53 M 104
450 M 55 M 105
378 F 32 F 57
398 M 53 M 106
173 M 44 M 107
435 F 34 F 58
166 M 49 M 108
343 F 31 F 59
431 F 25 F 60
412 M 37 M 109
230 F 23 F 61
429 M 65 M 110
394 M 53 M111
416 M 40 M 112
427 M 51 M 113
236 F 48 F 62
415 M 63 M 114
407 M 32 M 115
438 F 28 F 63
417 M 41 M 116
418 M 65 M 117
192 M 42 M 118
424 F 38 F 64
215 M 39 M 119
200 F 43 F 65
163 M 43 M 120
400 M 41 M 121
231 M 36 M 122
237 M 49 M 123
434 F 41 F 66
179 M 67 M 124
421 M 56 M 125
422 F 29 F 67
196 F 33 F 68
181 M 25 M 126
191 M 62 M 127
449 M 33 M 128
219 F 40 F 69
433 M 49 M 129
189 M 44 M 130
443 F 27 F 70
206 M 57 M 131
419 F 62 F 171
Race# Sex Age By Sex
232 F 27 F 2
228 M 33 M 132



205 01:25:31 Karen I. Hannam 213 F 57 F 73
206 01:25:51 Herman J. Rossi, III 428 M 55 M 133
207 01:27:56 Atossa Shafa 399 F 27 F 74
208 01:28:56 Jacqueline Kuhn 321 F 37 F 75
209 01:29:11 Kenton H. Pattie 225 M 58 M 134
DQ 00:09:25 Ivonne Martinez 222 F 34 DNF
DQ 00:17:07 Raymond F. Chen 402 M 64 DNF
DQ 00:39:18 Maureen J. Koss 420 F 54 DNF
DQ 00:40:35 Matt P. Leimkuhler 301 M 26 wore wet suit
DQ 00:43:27 Bill T. Kvetkas 104 M 36 wore wet suit
DQ 00:51:00 David B. Glover 373 M 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:51:45 Matt C. Ellenburg 136 M 23 wore wet suit
DQ 00:51:54 Paula C. Pels 158 F 30 wore wet suit
DQ 00:52:10 Kathryn Lindy Youngren 134 F 29 wore wet suit
DQ 00:52:18 Suzanne H. Scoggin 367 F 34 wore wet suit
DQ 00:52:35 Robert D. Graydon 198 M 43 wore wet suit
DQ 00:53:14 Gary C. Dick 185 M 41 wore wet suit
DQ 00:53:29 Marci R. McCalley 201 F 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:54:35 Helene Burden 365 F 45 wore wet suit
DQ 00:54:38 Karen L. Dresden 146 F 30 wore wet suit
DQ 00:55:20 Remi B. Coulon 209 M 33 wore wet suit
DQ 00:56:22 Roger F. Emch 406 M 30 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:12 Leigh A. Thurmond 214 F 29 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:36 Jeffrey R. Richards 205 M 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:47 Anne M. Carry 385 F 45 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:48 Lisa K. Blatt 183 F 36 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:57 Kara L. Long 226 F 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:58:02 Dana Page 227 F 37 wore wet suit
DQ 00:58:12 Jeffrey J. Ball 328 M 34 wore wet suit
DQ 00:58:24 Robert A. Axelrod 403 M 50 wore wet suit
DQ 00:59:26 Gordon M. Gerson 197 M 61 wore wet suit
DQ 00:59:45 Chris Hughes 180 M 28 wore wet suit
DQ 01:00:18 Lee Aulisio 395 M 51 wore wet suit
DQ 01:00:30 Jeffrey V. Rabovsky 235 M 37 wore wet suit
DQ 01:01:21 Kim M. Roche 224 F 36 wore wet suit
DQ 01:01:35 James J. Harney 187 M 52 wore wet suit
DQ 01:01:48 Jeffrey S. Davis 371 M 46 wore wet suit
DQ 01:02:38 John E. Yendt 211 M 41 wore wet suit
DQ 01:02:45 Sherri L. Leimkuhler 432 F 27 wore wet suit
DQ 01:02:53 Peter J. Nickles 234 M 59 wore wet suit
DQ 01:04:04 Greer R. Putnam 223 M 50 wore wet suit
DQ 01:04:15 Abby Glassberg 426 F 38 wore wet suit
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
DQ 01:04:31 Derick S. Malis 447 M 50 wore wet suit
DQ 01:04:36 Joanne L. Connors 156 F 36 wore wet suit
DQ 01:05:55 Clare G. Anderson 218 F 35 wore wet suit
DQ 01:06:21 Linda M. Andrews 194 F 36 wore wet suit
DQ 01:06:33 Vickie A. Madden 175 F 41 wore wet suit
DQ 01:06:34 Antonio Panizza 204 M 59 wore wet suit
DQ 01:07:06 James J. Gray 216 M 62 wore wet suit
DQ 01:07:44 Virginia P. Britigan 162 F 32 wore wet suit
DQ 01:11:31 Rhoda J. Stauffer 212 F 40 wore wet suit
DQ 01:11:40 Paul E. Faeth 195 M 39 wore wet suit
DQ 01:11:42 Christina Valocchi 437 F 36 wore wet suit
DQ 01:16:11 Curt Hughitt 221 M 48 wore wet suit
DQ 01:17:15 Andrew D. Eskin 210 M 41 wore wet suit
DQ 01:30:40 Marge Stahl 442 F 68 wore wet suit
Age Group Results
Overall Results Wet Suit Results Top
Women: 19-24
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age Overall/By Sex
1 00:45:32 Holly A. Sisk 112 F 23 Oov9/F1
2 00:47:23 Elizabeth S. Harris 307 F 22 0Ov23/F3
3 00:49:14 Rose E. Rice 335 F 24 Ov34/F6
4 01:01:41 Jeanne M. Coon 140 F 22 Ov 153 / F 54
5 01:01:53 Amy E. Webster 169 F 23 Ov 155 / F 56
6 01:05:19  Sharon K. Donovan 230 F 23 0Ov 170 / F 61

Women: 25-29



Name

Race# Sex Age

Beverly L. Enochs
Stephanie E. Cope
Jennifer L. Ashton
Jennifer A. Griffith-Johnson
Sarah B. Mahoney
Julie L. Andrews
Holly A. Northrup
Maryann E. Stott
Katrina J. Ryan
Chrissie Carlson
Kiran E. Beyer
Susan L. Schlemmer
Amy L. Wisneskey
Julie T. Gibbons
Allison S. O'Neill
Anne M. Kilpatrick
Kim N. Kehler
Kathleen M. Strub
Heather L. Cassidy
Mindy L. Murdza
Atossa Shafa
Kathryn Lindy Youngren
Marci R. McCalley
Leigh A. Thurmond
Kara L. Long

Sherri L. Leimkuhler

Name

113
309
115
137
322
305
358
150
342
340
144
350
401
384
203
431
438
422
443
232
399
134
201
214
226
432
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Ov 24/ FA4
ov3/F7
Oov 43 / F 10
Ov 44 / F 11
ov 48 / F 13
Ov51/F14
ov 62 / F 16
ov 75/ F 20
Ov 8l /F25
Oov 87 / F 29
ov 89 /F 30
Ov 96 / F 34
Ov 119 / F 41
Ov 127 / F 45
ov 134 / F 47
Ov 168 / F 60
ov 178 / F 63
ov 192 / F 67
Ov 200 / F 70
Ov 203 / F 72
ov 207 / F 74
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit

Maureen P. Cragin
Mindy McLoughlin
Ellen Grant

Rose Kehoe

Kathy A. Larin
Kimberly L. Lawrence
Karen E. Howe
Hope Hall

Jennifer L. Denko
Mary E. Mess

Stacy K. Dymond
Maureen P. Hart
Janelle C. Rogers
Alicia McCarthy
Karen E. Whelan
Deborah J. Fish
Ivonne Martinez
Paula C. Pels
Suzanne H. Scoggin
Karen L. Dresden
Virginia P. Britigan

Name
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Penny S. Bates
Mary A. Lee

Sheila A. Peters
Cindy L. Eckert
Martha L. Bent
Brenda S. Meek
Phyllis E. Sickenberger
Rosemary A. Stifter
Nancy T. Hunyady
Cheryl L. Bruner
Kim L. Guenther
Mary Ann Stich
Patty Devanny
Kathleen A. Snyder
Deborah J. Morrin

193
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Andrea L. Crescioli

Linda P. Kennedy
Mary Agnes Carey
Jacqueline Kuhn
Lisa K. Blatt
Dana Page

Kim M. Roche
Abby Glassberg
Joanne L. Connors
Clare G. Anderson
Linda M. Andrews
Christina Valocchi

Name

405 F 36
410 F 37
424 F 38
321 F 37
183 F 36
227 F 37
224 F 36
426 F 38
156 F 36
218 F 35
194 F 36
437 F 36

Race# Sex Age

ov 1
Oov 18
Ov 208 / F 75
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
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Overall/By Sex

Susan K. Skiff
Diane Wian
Teri M. Valocchi

Andrea A. Armstrong

Susan M. KRelly
Iris E. Madison
Suzanne W. Doggett
Vickie A. Madden
Rhoda J. Stauffer

Name

123 F 43
132 F 43
390 F 44
208 F 42
200 F 43
434 F 41
219 F 40
175 F 41
212 F 40

46 / F 12
63 / F 17
101 / F 35
132 / F 46
184 / F 65
189 / F 66
197 / F 69
wore wet suit
wore wet suit

222222¢

Overall/By Sex

1 00:48:32

2 01:00:01

3 01:05:46

DQ 00:54:35
DQ 00:57:47
Women: 50-54

Place Time

Shirley A. Loftus
Jo Scott

Ellyn L. Vail
Helene Burden
Anne M. Carry

Name

385

Race# Sex Age

ov27/F5

Ov 142 / F 49
Oov 175 / F 62
wore wet suit
wore wet suit

Overall/By Sex

1 01:01:40
DQ 00:39:18

Women: 55-59

Place Time

Lynn D. Hazlewood
Maureen J. Koss

Name

188 F 52
420 F 54

Race# Sex Age

Ov 151 / F 52
DNF

Overall/By Sex

1 01:25:31

Women: 60-64

Place Time

Karen I. Hannam

Name

213 F 57

Race# Sex Age

Ov 205 / F 73

Overall/By Sex

1 01:15:56 Marianne B. Brogan 419 F 62 0v 202 /F71
Women: 65-69
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age Overall/By Sex
DQ 01:30:40 Marge Stahl 442 F 68 wore wet suit
Men: 19-24
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age Overall/By Sex

1 00:45:54

David L. Orton

102 M 20

ov 12 /M1l



Russell J. Kominski
Craig M. Badinger
Jeffrey W. Peters
Matt C. Ellenburg

Name

100
327

136

Race# Sex Age

ERER

ov 13/ M 12
ov 38 / M 30
Oov 55 / M 41
wore wet suit

1 00:44:03 Brian C. Davis 302 M 27 Ov5/M5
2 00:44:07 Jeffrey H. Roddin 105 M 29 Ove6 /M6
3 00:46:22 Andrew R. Geiszler 315 M 29 Ov 14 /M 13
4 00:48:47 Jason S. Krucoff 341 M 29 Ov29 /M2
5 00:49:03 Nate Gordon 316 M 28 Ov3l/M26
6 00:49:03 Daniel A. Rudolph 338 M 26 Ov32/M27
7 00:51:24 Gene A. Wozny 151 M 27 Ov 58/ M44
8 00:52:01 Robby L. Hannam 391 M 28 Ov 64 /M 47
9 00:53:49 Bob E. King 138 M 29 Ov 84 / M 57
10 00:57:45 Kei Koizumi 152 M 29 Ov 117 / M 78
11 01:11:24 John E. McCartney 181 M 25 Ov 194 / M 126
DQ 00:40:35 Matt P. Leimkuhler 301 M 26 wore wet suit
DQ 00:51:00 David B. Glover 373 M 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:57:36 Jeffrey R. Richards 205 M 27 wore wet suit
DQ 00:59:45 Chris Hughes 180 M 28 wore wet suit

Men: 30-34

Place Time Name Race# Sex Age Overall/By Sex
1 00:42:04 Robbie Allen 103 M 32 Oov2/M2
2 00:42:06 Roque J. Santos 101 M 30 ov3/M3
3 00:44:09 Stephen A. Bauman 107 M 33 ov7/M7
4 00:45:37 Andrew J. Johnson 110 M 33 Ov 10/ M9
5 00:46:30 Dave Holland 111 M 30 ov 16 / M 15
6 00:46:57 Timothy D. Fitzpatrick 330 M 34 Ov 18/ M16
7 00:47:04 Erik S. Hendrickson 304 M 30 Ov 20 /M18
8 00:48:51 Daniel H. Bliton 339 M 33 O0Ov30/M25
9 00:49:10 Mathew M. Davis 125 M 31 Ov 33/ M28
10 00:49:50 Scott Schutzmeister 114 M 33 Ov 45 / M 34
11 00:49:56 Dirk A. Young 317 M 34 Ov 47 / M35
12 00:50:15 John C. Barrett 133 M 33 O0Ov 49 / M 36
13 00:50:30 Robert G. Morse 117 M 30 Ov 50 / M 37
14 00:50:57 Edwin E. Marroquin 139 M 31 Ov53/M39
15 00:51:24 John E. Buechler 308 M 30 Ov 57 /M43
16 00:52:46 Brady A. Phillips 377 M 30 Ov 73/ M54
17 00:56:59 Andrew S. Fraser 220 M 31 Ov 108 / M 70
18 00:58:19 Ted Hallinan 374 M 33 Ov 121 /M 79
19 00:58:51 Jorge A. Reis 349 M 33 Ov 125/ M 82
20 00:59:44 Jose E. Roman 411 M 33 Ov 139 / M9l
21 01:01:20 John C. Kamman 445 M 32 Ov 149 / M 99
22 01:06:35 David W. Gentry 407 M 32 Ov 177 / M 115
23 01:12:37 Dennis F. Mensinger 449 M 33 Ov 196 / M 128
24 01:17:08 Bradly J. Irish 228 M 33 Ov 204 / M 132
DQ 00:55:20 Remi B. Coulon 209 M 33 wore wet suit
DQ 00:56:22 Roger F. Emch 406 M 30 wore wet suit
DQ 00:58:12 Jeffrey J. Ball 328 M 34 wore wet suit

Men: 35-39

Place Time

Name

Race# Sex Age

Overall/By Sex

ook wNh R

Dale E. McElhattan, Jr.

Gerry W. Gray
Matthew W. Fetters
Gilbert P. Smith
James D. Hogsten
Patrick Ryan

Sam Scoggin

David R. Taylor
Jamie M. Gannon
Chris Buchner

Wynn K. Fertig
Iee H. Kyle

106
306
116

120
324
148
131
128
370
329
332
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Men: 40-44

Place Time

Steve H. Grossman
Matthew G. Shirley

William L. Sickenberger, Jr

Frederick M. Johnson
Kurt P. Smith

John H. Anderson
Joseph G. Giitter
Douglas L. Prince
John Bailey

Robert D. Stofferson
Earl I. Shores

Ian Fitzsimmons

Jay S. McLaughlin
Bill T. Kvetkas
Jeffrey V. Rabovsky
Paul E. Faeth

Name

186
359
149

381
404
372
171
182
160
412
215
231
104
235
195

RRRERERRRERRRRRERRERERRRR

Race# Sex Age

Ov 97 / M 63
Ov 99 / M 65
Ov 103 / M 68
Ov 111 / M 73
Ov 113 / M 75
Ov 129 / M 84
Ov 130 / M 85
Ov 133 / M 87
Ov 138 / M 90
Ov 146 / M 96
Ov 169 / M 109
Ov 183 / M 119
Ov 187 / M 122

Overall/By Sex
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James H. Kegley
Paul A. Fetters
Rob Copeland
Thomas A. Denes
Rodney D. Peltzer
Brian R. Hobbs
Chris W. Kenney
Bob Webb

Evan J. Parker, III
Michael L. Bartlett
Gray L. Edwards
Jim Desrosiers
Norman A. Weinberg
Leonard B. Jansen
Jonathan A. Morris
Stephen P. Mathis
Ralph B. Swiger, IT
Kevin Halligan
Howard B. Craddock
William L. Diggs
Bob Coulton

Andrew D. Rudin
James F. Gilmore
Timothy J. Ettridge
Rob Dobry

Erik Wellford
Robert G. Makinen
Robert D. Graydon
Gary C. Dick

John E. Yendt
Andrew D. Eskin

Name

300
303
108

122
320
331
119

354
337
145

388
323
135

164
425
174
173
416
417
192
163

189
198
185
211
210
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102 / M 67
110 / M 72

/ M 76
128 / M 83
140 / M 92
145 / M 95
158 / M 102
159 / M 103
164 / M 107
173 / M 112
179 / M 116
181 / M 118
185 / M 120
186 / M 121
199 / M 130

wore wet suit

Overall/By Sex

David D. Casto
Bruce D. Fisher
John R. Shrum

Rich McLaughlin
David C. Harmon

Benjamin H. Schleider

Ken Beier

Michael C. Aaby
James S. Kurz

Rob K. Bigelow
Michael C. Wimsatt
Elliot M. Rockler
David L. Sachleben
John C. Vail

Alan L. Madison
Jeffrey S. Davis
Curt Hughitt
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Ov 15 / M 14
Ov 25/ M21
Ov 66 / M 49
Ov 93 / M6l
Ov 98 / M 64
Ov 100 / M 66
Ov 106 / M 69
Ov 109 / M 71
Oov 124 / M 81
Ov 135 / M 88
Ov 144 / M 94
Oov 147 / M 97
Ov 166 / M 108
Ov 188 / M 123
Ov 198 / M 129

wore wet suit
wore wet suit



Men: 50-54

Name

Race# Sex Age

Overall/By Sex

Men: 55-59

Place Time

Willis C. Braswell, Jr.

Larry J. Curran
John H. Post
Richard J. Wallace
Thomas E. Spence
Jim ILeimkuhler
Wayne R. Hartke
George D. Heavey
James R. Slaugh
Kenneth P. Weinberg
Edward E. Pagett
Julio Aponte
Ralph K. Joseph
Robert A. Axelrod
Lee Aulisio

James J. Harney
Greer R. Putnam
Derick S. Malis

Name

126 M 53
344 M 54
363 M 50
124 M 50
346 M 53
178 M 52
165 M 50
392 M 51
351 M 53
414 M 53
398 M 53
394 M 53
427 M 51
403 M 50
395 M 51
187 M 52
223 M 50
447 M 50

Ov 67 / M 50
Ov 86 / M 58
Ov 88 / M 59
Ov 94 / M 62
ov 116 / M 77
Ov 123 / M 80
Ov 136 / M 89
Ov 156 / M 100
Ov 157 / M 101
Ov 160 / M 104
Ov 163 / M 106
Ov 172 / M 111
Ov 174 / M 113

wore wet suit
wore wet suit
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Men: 60-64

Robert R. Williams
Jack Kirlin

Neil Medoff

Terry L. Smith
Howard Polster
Sterling S. Pilette
James A. Sebben
Herman J. Rossi, IIT
Kenton H. Pattie
Peter J. Nickles
Antonio Panizza

Name

130 M 55
353 M 59
176 M 55
389 M 58
450 M 55
421 M 56
206 M 57
428 M 55
225 M 58

M

M

204

Oov

Oov 131 / M
Ov 141 / M
Ov 148 / M
Ov 161 / M 105
Oov 191 / M
Ov 201 / M
Ov 206 / M
Oov

Overall/By Sex

1 01:05:55

2 01:12:22

DQ 00:17:07

DQ 00:59:26

DO 01:07:06
Men: 65-69

Charles G. Mackall, Jr.

Donald F. Walter
Raymond F. Chen
Gordon M. Gerson
James J. Gray

Name

Oov 176 / M 114
Ov 195 / M 127
DNF'

wore wet suit
wore wet suit

Overall/By Sex

1 00:57:36 Barney Hungerford

2 01:05:21 William C. Kenney

3 01:07:06 Doug Brogan

4 01:10:08 H. Donald Messer
Wet Suit Results

Overall Results Age Group Results Top

Women: Wet Suit

Name

387 M 65
429 M 65
418 M 65
179 M 67

Oov 112 / M 74
Ov 171 / M 110
Ov 180 / M 117
Ov 190 / M 124

By Sex

Paula C. Pels

Kathryn Lindy Youngren
Suzanne H. Scoggin
Marci R. McCalley

158 F 30
134 F 29
367 F 34
201 F 27

wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit
wore wet suit



5 00:54:35 Helene Burden 365 F 45 wore wet suit
6 00:54:38 Karen L. Dresden 146 F 30 wore wet suit
7 00:57:12 ILeigh A. Thurmond 214 F 29 wore wet suit
8 00:57:47 Anne M. Carry 385 F 45 wore wet suit
9 00:57:48 Lisa K. Blatt 183 F 36 wore wet suit
10 00:57:57 Kara L. Long 226 F 27 wore wet suit
11 00:58:02 Dana Page 227 F 37 wore wet suit
12 01:01:21 Kim M. Roche 224 F 36 wore wet suit
13 01:02:45 Sherri L. Leimkuhler 432 F 27 wore wet suit
14 01:04:15 Abby Glassberg 426 F 38 wore wet suit
15 01:04:36 Joanne L. Connors 156 F 36 wore wet suit
16 01:05:55 Clare G. Anderson 218 F 35 wore wet suit
17 01:06:21 Linda M. Andrews 194 F 36 wore wet suit
18 01:06:33 Vickie A. Madden 175 F 41 wore wet suit
19 01:07:44 Virginia P. Britigan 162 F 32 wore wet suit
20 01:11:31 Rhoda J. Stauffer 212 F 40 wore wet suit
21 01:11:42 Christina Valocchi 437 F 36 wore wet suit
22 01:30:40 Marge Stahl 442 F 68 wore wet suit
Men: Wet Suit
Place Time Name Race# Sex Age By Sex
1 00:40:35 Matt P. Leimkuhler 301 M 26 wore wet suit
2 00:43:27 Bill T. Kvetkas 104 M 36 wore wet suit
3 00:51:00 David B. Glover 373 M 27 wore wet suit
4 00:51:45 Matt C. Ellenburg 136 M 23 wore wet suit
5 00:52:35 Robert D. Graydon 198 M 43 wore wet suit
6 00:53:14 Gary C. Dick 185 M 41 wore wet suit
7 00:55:20 Remi B. Coulon 209 M 33 wore wet suit
8 00:56:22 Roger F. Emch 406 M 30 wore wet suit
9 00:57:36 Jeffrey R. Richards 205 M 27 wore wet suit
10 00:58:12 Jeffrey J. Ball 328 M 34 wore wet suit
11 00:58:24 Robert A. Axelrod 403 M 50 wore wet suit
12 00:59:26 Gordon M. Gerson 197 M 61 wore wet suit
13 00:59:45 Chris Hughes 180 M 28 wore wet suit
14 01:00:18 Lee Aulisio 395 M 51 wore wet suit
15 01:00:30 Jeffrey V. Rabovsky 235 M 37 wore wet suit
16 01:01:35 James J. Harney 187 M 52 wore wet suit
17 01:01:48 Jeffrey S. Davis 371 M 46 wore wet suit
18 01:02:38 John E. Yendt 211 M 41 wore wet suit
19 01:02:53 Peter J. Nickles 234 M 59 wore wet suit
20 01:04:04 Greer R. Putnam 223 M 50 wore wet suit
21 01:04:31 Derick S. Malis 447 M 50 wore wet suit
22 01:06:34 Antonio Panizza 204 M 59 wore wet suit
23 01:07:06 James J. Gray 216 M 62 wore wet suit
24 01:11:40 Paul E. Faeth 195 M 39 wore wet suit
25 01:16:11  Curt Hughitt 221 M 48 wore wet suit
26 01:17:15 Andrew D. Eskin 210 M 41 wore wet suit



